
MISSION DATA CARD
OPORD Callsign Mission Date/Time
4332/2026 Raptor 2 Training 192030JAN26
Task ESR04 Freq
AO Training Armed RECCE 134.5
Departure Recovery
VFR Depature VFR Approach
# Callsign Pilot IFF TCN LSR NET
-1 Raptor 2-1 Void 1621 1Y 1621

LOADOUT
A/A 2xA120C, 2xA9X GUN 100%

SAPHEI
A/G 4xA65D, 2xG12 CHF 60
POD HTS, ATP FLR 60
TKS FT300 FUEL 100%

TOLD
Takeoff Target Joker Bingo Land

FUEL 9169 7500 3000 2000 1000

AIRBASES
Name TCN ATIS GND TWR RWY Elev ILS

Dep Rovaniemi 14X 282.8 282.5 250.55 21 643 111.7
Arr Rovaniemi 14X 282.8 282.5 250.55 21 643 111.7
Div Kittila 250.7 34 644 111.9



FLIGHTPLAN
# Name Navaid/Coords/DME ALT TOT
1 PERUN N66 44.137 E026 01.631 10000

2 IBSAN N66 42.518 E025 01.018 20000

3 IP N66 12.904 E021 40.697 15000

4 T.ESR04.Armo
red Attack N65 51.471 E021 28.020

5 IMARI N66 28.453 E025 31.249 10000

6 RVNInit03 N66 28.793 E025 44.105 3000
7 ROVANIEMI N66 33.764 E025 49.585 0

COMMS
Radio Usage
1 2,4,16,2,4



OTHER FLIGHTS
Callsign Mission Airframe Freq TCN GrpId Laser
Panther 1 Training 4x F/A-18C 261.35 1/64 157X

AO ESR03 Task Buddy Lasing
Raptor 1 Training 4x F-16C 134.0 1/64 162X

AO BVR Range Task ERN01
Monster 1 Training 2x A-10C 132.15 1/64 21 161X

AO ESR04 Task
Wizzard 5 Training 1x Ground 32.5 1/64 170X

AO Task
Tusk 1 Training 1x A-10C 132.35 1/64 27 170X

AO ESR04 Task GUN CAS
T-Rex 1 Training 1x A-10C 132.25 1/64 25 165X

AO Task
Panther 1 Training 1x A-10C 261.35 1/64 157X

AO Task



RADIO CHANNELS
# Freq Name
1 Flight/Squadron specific
2 282.8 Rovaniemi ATIS
3 282.5 Rovaniemi Ground
4 250.55 Rovaniemi Tower
5 320.7 Bodo ATIS
6 250.75 Bodo Tower
7 235.45 Kallax ATIS
8 250.3 Kallax Tower
9 265.0 Texaco-1 | KC-135 | Medium / Slow | 71Y
10 319.8 Arco-1 | KC-135 | High / Fast | 22Y
11 360.8 Shell-1 | KC-135 MPRS | High / Fast | 41Y
12 304.0 CVN-71 Rough Rider (RRR) | 71X
13 303.0 LHA-1 Tarawa (TWA) | 79X
14 247.8 S-3B Mauler-1 (MAU) |64Y
15 347.8 Loki (E-2D)
16 348.7 Heimdall (E-3A)
17 242.17 ESR02 - CAS Range Operator
18 34.7 ESR02 - JTAC Odin
19 270.5 Blue
20 270.75 Red



RAMROD
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
D U P L I C A T E S

KTC 1400 C
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

A XMHN TFK SUW DJ BG IQA RV PO YC EL
B YJUS PIR NGF HV DB COQ AK XW LE MT
C EVCF QWM UGA LT XI HNR SK DO YB PJ
D OFGC NRM SHB PD IY WTU XK LJ QE AV
E NJDX TWO KPV YM QI BGF CH SU LE RA
F WUIN HAM TYV JO GS XDL RB EF QC KP
G UOGH TMP YVQ FD CN EKR LX JW SI AB
H SGJB MHI AQE NW DV KLR UP TO XC FY
I YIBU GXH RMJ OE LV NQW CS DA TF KP
J KMAD RJI GLH UC PF YTO BE XS NQ VW
K JBOW VGC KMT AL QY IES PR HU NX FD
L DIAL XYW BQG KT OV JNF PS ME UR HC
M ILYB JTV CXU MS AD PKR NQ FH EO GW
N NJPK IYG QDE OL CM BTA XR WH SV UF
O IFTQ MYW KVU GE RD BXS HC AJ NP LO
P IWAQ MPH KND TF LX JRG BC SO UE YV
Q FOYW RVD AEB NM CL QGS HP JX KI UT
R ECPF NBX DGM TU IH OKR SW YL QA VJ
S IYHO LEQ WRS GB TX KVN FA CM PJ DU
T KHCL DJA YOW PX EM VBT QI SF UR GN
U RXFI TMG POB SU KN CHV WJ LD QA YE
V BIAS TYQ FLR PN EH XUK JD MG WO VC
W AIGV LEJ DBW HF UQ NPK XT YC OM RS
X PXHJ KSL RBT EV GA FQC IM DW YU NO
Y QXFR BPE JDW OH TI AVL KC SU GM YN



NAVAIDS
Id Name Channel Position Elevation
BOO Bodo 45 N67 15.838 E014 20.046 43
BNK Banak 47 N70 03.937 E024 58.181 17
OYA Andoya 28 N69 17.175 E016 08.658 19
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